

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

Project Management Unit (PMU)

World Bank financed Assam Inland Water Transport Project (AIWTP)

3rd Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, G. S. Road, Ulubari, Guwahati-781007 (Assam, India)

No: AIWTDS/ACCTS/112/2018/ 37

Dated: Guwahati, March 06th ,2019

Request for Expression of Interest for Engagement of a Statutory Auditor for **AIWTD Society**

(CONSULTING SERVICES – FIRM SELECTION)

Additional State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS), invites REOI for engaging a Statutory Auditor for conducting the audit of the Project Financial Statement (PFS) of AIWTP as defined in the attached Terms of Reference. The audit will cover the period FY 2017-18 and 2018-19. Eligible interested firms may submit their Interest latest by 1400 hrs (IST) on 20/03/2019. Detail REOI is available at Society website https://aiwtdsociety.in and https://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in . EOI received after due time and date will be summarily rejected.

> Additional State Project Director. Assam Inland Water Transport Dev. Society

ADDL. STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS)

Copy to:

- 1. OSD to SPD, AIWTDS for kind information of SPD.
- 2. SO to ASPD, AIWTDS for uploading in Society website.
- 3. Lokendra Nath, JE, IWT Assam uploading in Directorate website.
- 4. IWT Notice Board.

Additional State Project Director. Assam Inland Water Transport Dev. Society ADDL. STATE PROJEC

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS)